

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20278-20279/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in CR No. 9/2005
& RSA No. 475/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BHARAT BHUSHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

earned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Call after ten weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master