

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20278-20279/2005

BHARAT BHUSHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit filed even though time was granted, as last chance.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

hj