

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20278-20279/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in CR No. 9/2005 & RSA No. 475/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BHARAT BHUSHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sharma,Adv.for

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER