

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20278-20279/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in CR No. 9/2005 & RSA No. 475/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BHARAT BHUSHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.L. Khurana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sumit R.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending appeal, status quo to continue.

(Sunil Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master