

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4296-4297 OF 2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEJ RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default dated 18th
October, 2011 which states that counsel for the appellant
has filed statement of case but there is a delay of 132 days
in filing the same.

Delay condoned. Office is directed to accept the
same.

As prayed, learned counsel for the respondents is
allowed four weeks' time to file statement of case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master