

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4296-4297/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN . . . APPELLANT
VERSUS
TEJ RAM & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 3 common respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents and are represented by Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their respective statement of case and the same have been included in appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that application for early hearing (I.A. No. 6-7) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Civil Appeals may be listed for hearing within six months from today.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 6-7 of 2014 stand disposed of."

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR