

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4296-4297/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJ RAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List on 10.09.2015 for further hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER