

LISTED ON: 16.09.2015

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

**SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4296-4297/2009

BHARAT BHUSHAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

TEJ RAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The matter remained part-heard.

List the matter for further hearing on Wednesday i.e. 16th September, 2015 to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to place on record a certified copy of the document marked as Exhibit PG in the trial Court."

It is further submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsel for the appellant has not filed the certified copy of the requisite document so far.

It is further submitted that there are 3 common respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents and are represented by Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their respective statement of case and the same have been included in appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR